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Alabama Soybean Producers 
Carla Hornady 
Email: chornady@alfafarmers.org 
P.O. Box 11000 
Montgomery, AL 36191 
2108 East South Boulevard 
Montgomery, AL 36116 
PH: 334-613-4216 
FX: 334-284-3957 
Web site: http://www.desoybeans.org/ 
 
Arkansas Soybean Promotion Board 
Matt King 
Email: matt.king@arfb.com 
P.O. Box 31 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
10720 Kanis Road 
Little Rock, AR 72211 
PH: 501-228-1268 
FX:501-228-1846 
Web site: www.TheMiracleBean.com 
 
Delaware Soybean Board 
Susanne Zilberfarb 
Email:  Susanne@hammondmedia.com  
3203 Greenstone Way 
Oak Hill, VA  20171 
PH:  703-437-0995 
FX:  702-437-0996 
Web site: www.desoybeans.org 
 
Georgia Agricultural Commodity  
Commission for Soybeans 
Billy Skaggs 
Email: gasoybean@gmail.com 
2425 South Milledge Avenue 
Athens, GA 30605 
PH: 706-542-2351 
FX: 706-542-9397 
 
 
 
 

Illinois Soybean Association 
Craig Ratajczyk 
Email: craigr@ilsoy.org 
1605 Commerce Parkway 
Bloomington, IL 61704 
PH: 309-663-7692 
FX: 309-663-6981 
Web site: www.ilsoy.org 
 
Indiana Soybean Alliance 
Jane Ade Stevens 
Email:  jadestevens@indianasoybean.com 
8425 Keystone Crossing, Suite 200 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
PH: 800-735-0195 
PH: 317-347-3620 
FX: 317-347-3626 
Web site: www.IndianaSoybean.com 
 
Iowa Soybean Association 
Kirk Leeds 
Email: kleeds@iasoybeans.com 
1255 Southwest Prairie Trail Parkway 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
PH: 515-251-8640 
FX: 515-251-8657 
Web site: www.iasoybeans.com 
 
Kansas Soybean Commission 
Kenlon Johannes 
Email: johannes@kansassoybeans.org 
1000 Southwest Red Oaks Place 
Topeka, KS 66615 
PH: 785-271-1030 
FX: 785-271-1302 
Web site: www.KansasSoybeans.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Kentucky Soybean Board 
Debbie Ellis 
Email: dellis@kysoy.org 
P.O. Box 30 
1001 U.S. Highway 62 West 
Princeton, KY 42445 
PH: 270-365-7214 
FX: 270-365-2506 
Web site: www.kysoy.org 
 
Louisiana Soybean & Grain  
Research & Promotion Board 
Kyle McCann 
Email: kylem@lfbf.org 
P.O. Box 95004 
Baton Rouge, LA 70895 
9516 Airline Highway 
Baton Rouge, LA 70815 
PH: 225-922-6209 
FX: 225-922-6229 
 
Maryland Soybean Board 
Sandra Davis 
Email: sdavis26@verizon.net 
P.O. Box 319 
Salisbury, MD 21803 
27137 Scotland Parkway 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
PH: 410-742-9500 
FX: 410-548-5824 
Web site: www.mdsoy.org 
 
Michigan Soybean Promotion Committee 
Gail Frahm 
Email: gfrahm@michigansoybean.org 
P.O. Box 287 
140 West Tuscola Street, Suite A 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
PH: 989-652-3294 
FX: 989-652-3296 
Web site: www.michigansoybean.org 

Minnesota Soybean Research & 
Promotion Council 
Tom Slunecka 
tom@mnsoybean.com  
151 Saint Andrews Court, Suite 710 
Mankato, MN 56001 
PH: 507-388-1635 
FX: 507-388-6751 
Web site: www.mnsoybean.org  
 
Mississippi Soybean Promotion Board 
Carol Bullard 
Email: carol@mssoy.org 
P.O. Box 9 
372 Nelson Spur Road 
Pope, MS 38658 
PH: 662-561-2348 
Web site: www.mssoy.org 
 
Missouri Soybean  
Merchandising Council 
Gary Wheeler 
Email: gwheeler@mosoy.org 
P.O. Box 104778 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
3337 Emerald Lane 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
PH: 573-635-3819 
FX: 573-635-5122 
Web site: www.mosoy.org 
 
Nebraska Soybean Board and  
Western Region 
Victor Bohuslavsky 
Email: victor@nebraskasoybeans.org 
3815 Touzalin Avenue, Suite 101 
Lincoln, NE  68507 
PH: 800-852-2326 
PH: 402-441-3240 
Web site: www.NebraskaSoybeans.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

New Jersey Soybean Board 
Debbie Hart 
Email: dhart@njsoybean.org 
Whitehorse Executive Center 
1255 Whitehorse-Mercerville Road 
Building B, Suite 514 
Trenton, NJ 08619 
PH: 609-585-6871 
FX: 609-581-8244 
Web site: www.njsoybean.org 
 
New York Corn & Soybean Growers 
Association 
Colleen Klein 
Email: cklein@nycornsoy.com 
P.O. Box 133 
Silver Springs, NY 14550 
PH: 585-689-2321 
FX: 800-881-0242 
Web site:  www.nycornsoy.org 
 
North Carolina Soybean 
Producers Association, Inc. 
Charles Hall 
Email: cshall@ncsoy.org 
211 Six Forks Road, Suite 102 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
PH: 800-839-5775 
PH: 919-839-5700 
FX: 929-839-5775 
Web site: www.ncsoy.org 
 
North Dakota Soybean Council 
Diana Beitelspacher 
Email: dbeitelspacher@ndsoybean.org 
1555 43rd Street South, Suite 103 
Fargo, ND 58103  
PH: 888-469-6409 
PH: 701-239-7194 
FX: 701-239-7195 
Web site: www.ndsoybean.org 
 
Ohio Soybean Council 
Kirk Merritt 
Email: kmerritt@soyohio.org 
918 Proprietors Road, Suite A 
Worthington, OH 43085 
PH: 614-476-3100 
FX: 614-476-9576 
Web site: www.SoyOhio.org 

Oklahoma Soybean Board 
Rick Reimer 
Email: oklasoy@gmail.com  
P.O. Box 578 
Claremore, OK 74018 
16440 South 4150 Road 
Claremore, OK 74017 
PH: 918-343-2326 
FX: 918-343-2325 
Web site: www.oksoy.org 
 
Pennsylvania Soybean Board and 
Eastern Region 
Jennifer Reed-Harry 
Email:  jrharry@pasoybean.org 
Northwood Office Center 
2215 Forest Hills Drive, Suite 40 
Harrisburg PA  17112 
PH: 717-651-5922 
FX: 717-651-5926 
Web site:  www.pasoybean.org 
 
South Carolina Soybean Board 
Laura Lester 
Email:  llester@scda.sc.gov  
P.O. Box 11280 
Columbia, SC 29211 
1200 Senate Street 
Wade Hampton Building, 5th Floor 
Columbia, SC 29201 
PH: 803-734-1767 
FX: 803-734-9808   
Web site:  www.scsoybeans.org  
 
South Dakota Soybean Research  
& Promotion Council 
Jeremy Freking 
Email: jfreking@sdsoybean.org  
5000 South Broadband Lane, Suite 100 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
PH: 605-330-9942 
FX: 605-330-9956 
Web site: www.sdsoybean.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Tennessee Soybean Promotion Board 
Parks Wells 
Email: pwells@tnsoybeans.org   
100 Executive Drive 
Jackson, TN 38305 
PH: 731-668-2850 
FX: 731-668-2772 
Web site: www.tnsoybeans.org 
 
Texas Soybean Board 
David Gibson, Executive Administrator 
Email: dgibson@texassoybeans.org 
Texas Soybean Board 
4205 North Interstate 27 
Lubbock, TX 79403 
Phone: 806-687-6367 
Web site: www.texassoybeans.org 
 
Virginia Soybean Board 
Phil Hickman 
Email: phil.hickman@vdacs.virginia.gov  
102 Governor Street, Room 319 
Richmond, VA  23219 
PH: 804-371-6157 
FX: 804-371-7786 
Web site: www.vasoybean.com 
 
Wisconsin Soybean Marketing Board 
Bob Karls 
Email: karls@wisoybean.org 
4414 Regent Street 
Madison, WI 53705 
PH: 608-274-7522 
Web site: www.badgerbean.com  
 
 


